Product description
The 2 pole, rocker actuated version of the TA45 line of thermal CBE’s
can be used for various purposes. Basically it is a CBE for automatic
interruption of overloads with facilities for regular manual ON/OFF
switching operations under normal load conditions. It is capable of
interrupting moderate short circuit currents without the aid of back-
up protection.

TA45
ABT W F 100 U2 – AZM01
Order example
Basic type
F embossed
H printed white
K printed black
L printed white
M printed black
P printed white
R printed black
S printed white
T printed black
Surface Illustration Colour of print
Rocker legend Without thermal overload protection: code C00
With thermal overload protection: rated current In (A)
In Code
0,05 Z05
0,1 J01
0,2 J02
0,3 J03
0,4 J04
0,5 J05
0,6 J06
0,7 J07
0,8 J08
0,9 J09
1,0 J10
1,1 J11
In Code
1,2 J12
1,3 J13
1,4 J14
1,5 J15
1,6 J16
1,7 J17
1,8 J18
1,9 J19
2,0 J20
2,1 J21
2,2 J22
2,3 J23
In Code
2,5 J25
2,8 J28
3,0 030
3,5 035
4,0 040
4,5 045
5,0 050
6,0 060
6,5 065
7,0 070
7,5 075
8,0 080
In Code
9,0 090
10,0 100
11,0 110
12,0 120
13,0 130
14,0 140
15,0 150
16,0 160
17,0 170
18,0 180
19,0 190
20,0 200
P2 P1
6 5
P2 P1 1110
6 5 12
Basic type Without thermal overload protection

For subsequent fitting
AZZ04
Order example
AZM01 Collar with cover, 2 pole, IP54
Prefered type: improved seal between cover and panel
AZM02 Raised collar with cover, 2 pole IP54
Prefered type: improved seal between cover and panel
AZM03 Raised collar, 2 pole, IP40
AZM10 Collar with cover, narrow, 2 pole, IP54
AZM11 Partially raised collar with cover, narrow, 2 pole, IP54
AZM12 Partially raised collar without cover, narrow, 2 pole, IP40
AZZ04 Screw-on collar with cover, 2 pole, IP65
AZZ51 Rear cover, 2 pole, IP40
AZZ31 Flat gasket, 2 pole, IP54
Dimensions see page 65
AZM13 Raised collar narrow, 2-pole, IP40
AZM14 Raised collar, with cover narrow, 2-pole, IP54
www.schurterinc.com 63
CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR EQUIPMENT, 2 POLE, ROCKER TA45
Quick connect terminals
Basic type
Undervoltage release, remote trip release
Mechanical lock-out latch
5.3 26.7 8.4
23.7
44.1
aP1 3 5
48
12
.53.
5
5.3
22.8
26.7 8.4
23.7
44.1
aP1 3 5
48
12
.53.
5
50
.6
57
3
34
10
.6
15.5
21.5
Quick connect terminal
IEC 61210   A6,3–0,8
Quick connect terminal
IEC 61210   A2,8–0,8
25
16
5.3
22
26.7 8.4
23.7
44.1